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DAVID FLATHCR

ENVIRONMENTAL SUICRVISOR

DIRECT (432) 8181645

E-MAIL. DAVINTEATHER @ APACHECORI.COM

November 4, 2019

Mr. Bradford Billings

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: 1RP-3065 NM S Stiate Battery

Mr. Billings,

In compliance with 19.15.29.15(B) NMAC and the agreement submitted by Apache Corp%‘ralion on
November 8, 2018, Apache Corporation is submitting information related to closure for the release
oceurring July 25, 2010. Apfche is respectfully submitting the closure report based gn studies
occurring in 2019 that demonstrate the site meeting the requirements of the agency. Unléss further
information is requested by N?TIOCD, Apache Corporation considers this release closed.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me by telephone at 432-818-1615 or by e-mail at

David.Feather@ApacheCorp.com.

Sincerely,

P

David Feather
Environmental Supervisor
Apache Corporation - Permian Basin Region

Attachment: Closure Report Dated November 4, 2019

APACHE CORPORATION — PERMIAN Basiy RUGION = 303 VETER 3% AIRE WK LANT SIF SO00. MHDE ASD, T s 79705
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2350 W Marland Blvd Hobbs, NM 88240

Closure Report

November 4, 2019

Re: NM S State Battery
API# 30-025-37335
Case # 1RP-3065

To: Bradford Billings
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

On July 25, 2010 a release occurred due to an oil truck overfilled. An initial C-141 was
submitted to NMOCD on July 25, 2010. The release (GPS Coordinates: 32.419310, -
103.139495) is located south of Eunice NM in unit letter L section 2 township 22S range 37E.
According to the NMOSE groundwater data the average depth to groundwater beneath the
release is 47.75 feet.

On January 24 2012 the release area was mapped and 2 surface samples collected and
submitted to a commercial laboratory for analysis of chloride and TPH. On July 5, 2012 1 foot
samples were obtained in the area of the two original sample points and submitted to a
commercial laboratory for analysis of TPH. Due to no documentation of remediation activities
Apache Corporation conducted further sampling on June 6, 2019 to confirm remediation had
occurred in the past. Surface and 1 foot samples were obtained utilizing the scaled map
created in 2012 in the area of Pt. 1 and Pt. 2. Once the samples were collected they were
submitted to a commercial laboratory for analysis of chloride, TPH, and Btex. Laboratory
analysis were below table one standards for releases occurring less than 50 feet to
groundwater.

Apache Corporation has demonstrated that the release is below table one standards and
respectfully request that RP-3065 be closed.

Enclosed: C-141, Maps, Sample Data, and Laboratory Results.

Submitted by;

Brusce LBottor

Environmental Technician
larry.baker@apachecorp.com
Cell# 432-631-6982
Off# 575-393-7106
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. : pulE

DL ven ot anns, o ECEIVED State of New Mexico Form C-141
District Il Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Ancsna.NM}sﬁl? 0 4 .7.010 T .
District 11} ] : ivisi ubmit ies 10 riate
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Dl\{lSlOl‘l District Office in :Pocpom?riancc
District [V QBBSUCD 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 116 on back
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, N Sanm Fe NM 87505 side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR BJ Initial Report  [] Final Report

Name of Company Apache Corporation Contact Natalie Gladden

Address P.O. Box 1849 Eunice, NM 88231 Telephone No. 575-390-4186

Facility Name NM S State Battery (Nearest Well NM S State | Facility Type

#43) Production Facility
| Surface Owner Holt [ Mineral Owner NMOCD | Lease No. 30-025-37335

LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West Line | County
L 2 228 J7E 2140 FSL 950" FWL Lea
Latitude ____ Longitude
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release Hydrocarbon and chlorides Volume of Release 18 Volume Recovered 12
Source of Release Sentinel Trucking Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
072252010 1pm 07/25/2010 430pm
Was lmmediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?
B Yes [J Ne [] Not Required | Jeff Leiking
By Whom? Natalie Gladden Date and Hour 07/26/2010 Tam
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
O Yes I No

I a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

WATRR @ 35
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*
Truck driver fell asleep while loading his truck from the lact unit. Sentinel Trucking is taking care of the cost associated with this release but Apache is
doing the remediation. Standing fluid was vacuumed up immediately and excavation of saturated soil was dug out immediately as well,

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*
The contaminated soil will be hauled to Sundance Disposal once the NMOCD Standards for chlorides/TPH have been met.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all opcrators arc required to repert and/or file certain relcase notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report™ does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. [n addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not reticve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Approved by District Supervisor:

Printed Name: Natalie Gladden

Title: EHS Environmental Tech Approval Date; Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: natalic gladden giapachecorp.com Conditions of Approval: Attached [
Date: 0772572010 Phone: 575-390-4186 \RR-oe-14=306 5

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

Released to Tinaging: 772072021 9757:53 AM
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Form C-141 .Statc ofNe\:v Mefuf:c? Incident ID

Page 3 Oil Conservation Division District RP
Facility ID
Application [D

Site Assessment/Characterization

This information must be provided 1o the apprapriate district office no later than 90 days after the release discovery date.

47. 7S (R bgs)

What is the shallowest depth to groundwater beneath the area affected by the release?

Did this release impact groundwater or surface water? [ Yes [ No
Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse or any other significant O Yes m/No
watercourse?

Are the laterat extents of the release within 200 feet of any kakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the [J Yes E/T:Io
ordinary high-water mark)?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of an occupied permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, O Yes [No
or church?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 500 horizontal feet of a spring or a private domestic fresh water well used ] Yes [#No
by less than five households for domestic or stock watering purposes?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 1000 feet of any other fresh water well or spring? O Yes Mo

Are the lateral extents of the release within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh [ Yes Mo
water well field?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a wetland? [T Yes E}’f&'o
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying a subsurface mine? O Yes [ No
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying an unstable area such as karst geology? ERCINE
Are the lateral extents of the release within a 100-year floodplain? (7 Yes m/NO
Did the release impact areas not on an exploration, development, production, or storage site? O Yes E']/l\llo

Attach a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) demonstrating the lateral and vertical extents of soil
contamination associated with the release have been determined. Refer to 19.15.29.11 NMAC for specifics.

Characterization Report Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the report.

[E/Scaled site map showing impacted area, surface features, subsurface features, delineation points, and monitoring wells.

[ Field data
ata table of soil contaminant concentration data
)

epth to water determination
etermination of water sources and significant watercourses within Y2-mile of the lateral extents of the release
Baring or excavation logs
[[] Photographs including date and GIS information
Topographic/Aerial maps
E/Laboratory data including chain of custody

If the site characterization report does not include completed efforts at remediation of the release, the report must include a proposed remediation
plan. That plan must include the estimated volume of material to be remediated, the proposed remediation technique, proposed sampling plan
and methods, anticipated timelines for beginning and completing the remediation. The closure criteria for a release are contained in Table ] of
19.15.29.12 NMAC, however, use of the table is modified by site- and release-specific parameters.

Released to Imaging: 7/20/2021 9:57:53 AM



Receivediby@QCD:1117772099 12:25:34' PM

Form C-141 State of New Mexico
Page 4 Qil Conservation Division

Page50f30

incident ID

District RP

Facility ID

Application ID

and/or regulations.

Printed Name: [g e e § iﬁpKU

Signature: M /gro-dw;
email; _ Iiﬂ..“%;;h;li‘w“ @AM‘!{E"? Loty

[ hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have
failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment, In
addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws

Tite:_ Envwivowmewta] Tech 58

pate: i} -4-19
Telephone: 43 A~ 31 -0582

OCD Only

Received by:

Date:

Released to Imaging: 7/20/2021 9:57:53 AM
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Receiveldhy@CD:/1177/2019 12:25:34PM
Form C-14] State of New Mexico Incident ID NV
Page 6 Oil Conservation Division District RP 1RP-1305
Facility [D
Application ID

Closure

The responsible party must attach information demonstrating they have complied with all applicable closure requirements and any conditions
or directives of the OCD. This demonstration should be in the form ofa comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred)
including a scaled site map, sampling diagrams, relevant field notes, photographs of any excavation prior to backfilling, laboratory data including
chain of custody documents of final sampling, and a narrative of the remedial activities, Refer to 19,15.29.12 NMAC.,

Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Each of the Jollowing items must be included in the closure report.

m/A scaled site and sampling diagram as described in 19.15.29.11 NMAC

[ Photographs of the remediated site prior to backfill or photos of the liner integrity if applicable (Note: appropriate OCD District office
must be notified 2 days prior to liner inspection)

g’/Lghoratory analyses of final sampling (Note: appropriate ODC District office must be notified 2 days prior to final sampling)
D

escription of remediation activities

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules
and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which
may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water,
human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-14{ report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for
compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. The responsible party acknowledges they must substantially
restore, reclaim, and re-vegetate the impacted surface area to the conditions that existed prior to the release or their final land use in
accordance with 19.15.29.13 NMAC including notification to the OCD when reclamation and re-vegetation are complete.

Printed Name: ﬁrm;g___ﬁq Ke _Title:_EnNQrmumaN"'c‘,l TCc/h- 5£,
Signature: _M )%c./zu:a Date: /- "’ "'19

email: zf&fﬁ& g vaKQf‘ @Q’&?\Cltf(rr'p.u'm Telephone: 432 -063] ~fF2

OCD Only

Received by: ] Date:

Closure approval by the OCD does not relieve the responsible party of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and
remediate contamination that poses a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health, or the environment nor does not relieve the responsible
party of compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Closure Approved by: 5"'4’%%9% 3‘%’74/ Date; 07/20/2021

Printed Name: Badford Billings Title: _E_niv.Spec.A

Released to Imaging: 7/20/2021 9:57:53 AM
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Page 1 of 1

New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

PN
&i Point of Diversion Summary

(quaners are 1=NW 2=NE 3=5W 4=5E}

{quarters are smallest 10 largest) (NADB3 UTM in meters)

WellTag POD Number Q64 G16 Q4 Sec Tws Rng X Y

CP 01358 POD1 2 1 4 34 215 37E 674134 3589539
Driller License: 1456 Driller Company:  WHITE DRILLING COMPANY
Driller Name: WHITE, JOHN W
Drill Start Date: 07/08/2014 Drill Finish Date: 07/10/2014 Plug Date:
Log File Date:  07/28/2014 PCW Rcev Date: Source: Shallow
Pump Type: Pipe Discharge Size: Estimated Yield:
Casing Size: Depth Well: 65 feet Depth Water: 48 feet

Water Bearing Stratifications: Top Bottom Description

34 65 Sandstone/Gravel/Conglomerate

The data is furnished by the NMOSENSC and is accepied by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ASC make no warranties,
expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purposa of the data.

11/4/19 1:33 PM POINT OF DIVERSION SUMMARY

http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=PODGHTML &name=PodGroundSu... 11/4/2019

Released to Imaging: 7/20/2021 9:57:53 AM
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Page 1 of 1

New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

a2\
&‘a Point of Diversion Summary

(quarlers are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

{quartars are smallest to largest) (NADS3 UTM in meters)
Well Tag POD Number Q64 Q116 Q4 Sec Tws Rng X Y
CP 01220 POD1 1 2 02 228 37E 675925 3589363 i
Driller License: 1711 Driller Company: STRAUB CORPORATION
Driller Name: MARTIN STRAUB
Drilt Start Date: 11/05/2013 Drill Finish Date: 11/05/2013 Plug Date:
Log File Date:  12/04/2013 PCW Rcv Date: Source: Shallow
Pump Type: Pipe Discharge Size: Estimated Yield:
Casing Size: 4.00 Depth Well: 65 feet Depth Water: 48 feet
Water Bearing Stratifications: Top Bottom Description
41 50 Sandstone/Gravel/Conglomerate
50 57 Sandstone/Gravel/Conglomerate
57 65 Sandstone/Gravel/Conglomerate

Casing Perforations: Top Bottom
40 65

The data is furnished by the NMOSEANSC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties,
expressed or implied, cancerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any pariicular purpose of the data.

11/4/19 1:29 PM POINT OF DIVERSION SUMMARY

http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=PODGHTML&name=PodGroundSu... 11/4/2019

Released to Imaging: 7/20/2021 9:57:53 AM
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Page 1 of 1

EFN New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

ﬁg Point of Diversion Summary

(quarlers are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=5E)

{quarters are smallest to largesi} {NAD8S3 UTM in meters)
Well Tag POD Number Q64 Q16 Q4 Sec Tws Rng X Y
NA CP 01699 POD1 2 3 4 34 218 3VE 674185 3589671
.Driiler License: 1664 Driller Company: = CASCADE DRILLING, LP
Driller Name: SHAWN CAIN
Drill Start Date: 09/11/2018 Drill Finish Date: 09/12/2018 Plug Date:
Log File Date:  02/15/2019 PCW Rcv Date: Source: Shallow
Pump Type: Pipe Discharge Size: Estimated Yield: 0 GPM
Casing Size: 2.00 Depth Well: 65 feet Depth Water: 35 feet
Water Bearing Stratifications: Top Bottom Description
25 63 Sandstone/Gravel/Conglomerate
63 65 Sandstone/Gravel/Conglomerate
Casing Perforations: Top Botitom
55 65

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is acceptad by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSEASC make no warranties
expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, compleleness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data

11/4/19 112 PM POINT OF DIVERSION SUMMARY

http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm. uszeportD:spatcher"type PODGHTML&name=PodGroundSu... 11/4/2019

Released to Imaging: 7/20/2021 9:57:53 AM
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Page 1 of |

pres New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Point of Diversion Summary

(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

{quarters are smallest o largest) {NADB3 UTM in meters)
Well Tag POD Number Q64Q16 Q4 Sec Tws Rng X Y
CP 01221 POD1 4 4 4 11 218 37E 676254 3588506 ()
Driller License: 1711 Driller Company:  STRAUB CORPORATION
Driller Name: MARTIN STRAUB
Drill Start Date: 11/07/2013 Drill Finigh Date: 11/07/2013 Plug Date:
Log File Date:  12/09/2013 PCW Rcv Date: Source: Shallow
Pump Type: Pipe Discharge Size: Estimated Yield:
Casing Size: 4.00 Depth Well: 75 feet Depth Water: 60 feet
Water Bearing Stratifications: Top Bottom Description
60 66 Sandstone/Gravel/Conglomerate
66 75 Sandstone/Gravel/Conglomerate
Casing Perforations: Top Bottom
50 75

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ASC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/SC make no warranties
axpressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, complet reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data

11/4/19 1:11 PM POINT OF DIVERSION SUMMARY

http://nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.us/ReportDispatcher?type=PODGHTML&name=PodGroundSu... 11/4/2019

Released to Imaging: 7/20/2021 9:57:53 AM
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LOG S G - ML Legend
NV 1
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LAB SAMPLING DATA WELL PAD
Sample Desaription] ©- | GRO | ORO ELECTRICAL BOXES
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NM S State Battery Sam

ple Data 6/6/2019

Sample ID| Depth | Benzene | Toluene | Ethybenzene | Xylenes BTEX GRO DRO Ext. DRO
sp1 Surface | <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 | <0.300 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0
SP1 1' <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 | <0.300 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0
SP2 Surface | <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 | <0.300 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0
SP2 1 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 | <0.300 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0

Released to Imaging: 7/20/2021 9:57:53 AM
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

January 30, 2012

NATALIE GLADDEN
APACHE - EUNICE
P. 0. BOX 1849
EUNICE, NM 88231

RE: NEW MEXICO ST. 'S' BATTERY AD

Enclosed are the resuits of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 01/24/12 15:25.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted
by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www. tceg, texas gov/field/gaflab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laborataries is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-S)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Tnhalomethanes (TTHM}
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

&%/L-M -

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page1ofd |

Released to Imaging: 7/20/2021 9:57:53 AM
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE - EUNICE
NATALIE GLADDEN

P. 0. BOX 1849
EUNICE NM, 88231
Fax To: 394-2425

Received: 01/24/2012 Sampling Date: 01/24/2012
Reported: 01/30/2012 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: NEW MEXICO ST. 'S' BATTERY AD Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: PT. 1 (H200175-01)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Resuit Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Biank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 64.0 16.0 01/26/2012 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: M5 5-06
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Biank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 12400 100 01/27/2012 ND 180 90.1 200 2.81
DRO >C10-C28 31200 100 01/27/2012 ND 210 105 200 2.67
Surrogate: |-Chlorooctane 263 % 35.5-154
Surrogate: |-Chlorooctadecane 116 %% §7.6-158

Sample ID: PT. 2 (H200175-02)

Chloride, SM4500C1-8 mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Anatyzed Method Blank BS # Recovery True Vaue QC RFD Qualifier

Chloride 48.0 16.0 01/26/2012 ND q32 108 400 0.00

TPH 8015M mg/Ky Analyzed By: MS 5-06
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS # Recovery True Vaiue QC RPD Qualifier

GRO C6-C10 12900 100 01/28/2012 ND 180 90.1 200 2.81

DRO >C10-C28 29700 100 01/28/2012 ND 210 105 200 2.67

Surrogare: 1-Cllorooctane 274 % 55.5-154

Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 1% 3§7.6-158

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Labdty and Dsmages. Caronal's Kabity and chems exchutivk Memady for amy Sam agng, whethiy DIed in CORUaKt o WL Shul De Bmaded (0 the MMOud P Dy Chént for adlyied. AN clmd, mcludng those for negixence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed werved unless made 1 wnbng and recened by Cardinal wethin thrty (30) days after comphenon of the apphcabie servce.  In no event shal Cardnal De abie fv Aodents or condequentyl damiges,
wilodng, wihegt imstabon, business mbempbons, loms of use. o Toss of profis ncured by denl A3 substianes, affiies or SuCCRSSONS anung oul of O relted (o the performance of the servces hersunder Dy CarBAAL regwdless G whether such
claam 15 based upon any of the abgve stited reasons of othewse. Resuits relate oniy 10 the samples slentfed sbeve. This repont shak ADL De repriduded Eaceft i full with wntitn approvil of Carthndl Laboratones,

&2543 T P

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page2of4a |
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CARDINAL
I— a b D rat O i e S PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

S-MS Surrogate recovery autside of acceptance window confirmed as matrix effect by anatysis of MS/MSD on this sample

5-06 The recovery of this surrogate is outside control limits due to sample dilution required from high analyte concentration andfos
matrix interference’s.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting himit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

b Samples not received at praper temperature of 6°C or below.

wan Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chioride by SM4500CH-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported an an as received basis {(wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

REASE NOTE:  Uabddy snd Qumages.  Cardnal’s labiky and chent's exclusve remedy for any dam ansng, wheiher based v contract or o, shall b hmied to the amoum pad by chent for snalyses. AN clims, mehubng thosa for seghgenia and
Ay Other thusé whisogvitr shall be desmad wasad ol made in wndng and receved by Caronal wiaren dwity  (30) days aRer complenon of e apphtibie snate. I hd dvent shal Cardinal be leble for modents' o oconsequenbal damages,
WChding, WRhoul IMANGON, butiness wRemuptions, loss of LM, of B3 Of oM nouTed by chent, A3 Subkihanes, aMbates of SuCeessDH AnENQ Out of Or HNed o D performance OF the sennces bereunder by Carnal, reqardless of whether such
arm s Bastd upn any of e Abve SEHE réatand or Stherwie. Results relate only to the samples denbfied above. This report shall 6ot be reproducad eacept in Al wath varizen approval of Carnal Laboratonas.

4,:{1/.1;-7"\20&2

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ® HOBBS, NM 88240

July 13, 2012

NATALIE GLADDEN
APACHE - EUNICE
P. 0. BOX 1849
EUNICE, NM 88231

RE: NM ST 'S' BATTERY

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 07/05/12 8:10.

Cardinal Laborateries is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-11-3. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted
by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www.toeq. texas. gowv/field/ga/lab accred certif.himl,

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP regquirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Hope Moreno

Inorgarmic Technical Director

| Pagetofd |
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 83240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE - EUNICE
NATALIE GLADDEN

P. 0. BOX 1849
EUNICE NM, 88231
Fax To: 394-2425

Received: 07/05/2012 Sampling Date: 06/26/2012
Reported: 07/13/2012 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: NM ST 'S' BATTERY Sampling Condition: Coo! & Intact
Project Number: [none] Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: EUNICE;, NEW MEXICO

Sample ID: PT 1 @ 1' (H201520-01)

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: AM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Valuz QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/11/2012 ND 183 96.5 200 0.00207
DRO >C10-C28 21.3 10.0 07/11/2012 ND 202 101 200 0.0431
Surrogate: I-Cllorooctane T4 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: I-Chiorooctadecane 98.2 % 63.6-154

Sample ID: PT 2 @ 1' (H201520-02)

TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: AM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Methad Blank BS % Recovery True Vaue QC RPD Qualfier
GRO €6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/11/2012 ND 193 96.5 200 0.00207
DRO >C10-C28 28.3 10.0 07/11/2012 ND 202 101 200 0.0431
Surrogate: I-Chiorooctane 818 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: !-Chlorooctadecane {02 % 63.6-154
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Lisbity &od Damiges.  Chnald bibdfy and chents excusve remedy for any dam ansng, whether based In comract or tort, shall be imted to the amoumt paw by cem o analyses. AN rlams, »OuBng ose K neQigence and
dny othel cause whatsoever shall be deemed wawed unless made i wntng and racevied By Cardnal withn twty (30} diys after COMPHDON of D appleable  hvce. in no event shall Cardnal be hable for wodental of consequental damages,
mchutding, vothout bmwabon, busness wiempoons, loss of use, or foss of profis wcumed by chent, &S subhanes, afliateS Of SCLESSOn dnimg oul of or rHadd Lo the perfrmarce of the sennces hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
i 13 DaSE upon My Of e ADOVE SEated redsons Or HMEnvSe. RESults relits only t the amples senbfied sbove. Thrs report shall not be reproduced aucept i full with women appreval of Cartnal Laboratones.

Hope Moreno, Inorganic Technical Director

|_Page2of4 |
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at ar above the reparting Emit
RPD Relative Percent Difference

A Samples not received at proper temperature of 60 o below.
axx Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chiloride by SM4S00CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis {wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE: Laebdty and Damages. Cardnals habddy and dents eccusve remedy for any dam anmng, whather based n ontract oF toft, shall be WAvt=d to O amount pad by fkenl for pnahves. Al cms, wouding those for negigence and
any e ciue whamoter thal be deemed wemed Lidess made i wntng and receved by Cardndl wtel dhety {30) days ahsr compiton of the apphcabie sevice. In no event shal Cacdnal by hath for nodental o oonsequental  damages,

InKhibng, wthiut WmAaoon, butins intempoons, o5t of use, o loss of profis ncumed by Cied, AS Subliddnst, ffbates o dudckimn) dniing ot Of o related to Yhe pernmince of the serces hartunder by Cordingl, regandhess of whether such
ddom 15 based upon any of the above stited reasons or otherwse. Results relate only to the samples denbfied above. Thus report shall not be reproduced #x¢ap i full with witten appraval of Cardnal Laboratones,

Hope Moreno, Inorganic Technical Director
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——
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST
«ARDINAL LABORATORIES

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 2111 Beschwood, Abilene, TX 79603

505) 393-2326 FAX [505) 393-2476 (325) 673-7001 FAX (325)673-7020 e
ompany Name: 0, he BILL TG ANALYSIS REQUEST
roject Manager: P.O. R:
|Address: : [Company: 2
City: State: NM  Zip: Attn: e
[Phone #: Fax #: Addrass: é
Peoject & Project Owner: City: = = T| &
[Project Name: NM ST “S” BATTERY AD State. Zip: g a oY & 5 0
Project Location: EUNICE Phone #: 8 % E 0 "6 o
Sampler Name: ROSERTE PARRA - WL - — =|lz|m| X| Q"
FOR LAR UE OhLY MATRIX IPRESFRY] SAMPLING Q o D @O
o - Ll B
= x =
2lalw o [«
glelz £
Lab I.D. Sample 1.D. B % 3 o
alZ | & $eld 8« O
3l o  2¢l5c e
HZ01 2] efSl6 2853 5[3 85| vare me
P1iar il 5 LALE v Jeasnz L% IS | =
PT2g" A il S v Jeena -
F——— =1 — -
. } U i - 3
: N
PLEASE HOTE: Latdey #nd Damdged “Wlu\‘l'ﬂ“ﬂlﬂﬂlﬂ"r""!ﬂl\"‘fmmim Snedn ceck k! o ok shdl E_'mhl e rmamemity ™ e
s A e PN TIONE Kr egiprocs And My GAE Chkd What s SRl DR T M- 0 LR TS T A BC) B TeDb 05 0 SATOFS ATNY 3T gt AT SLTPIAT G BT ThE My b
lﬂ"ﬂ hbm“cﬂﬂﬂkh& ‘ou nogdenial or carsequer il dUmagee o ading anbhesd B8 dator Db TE6 A4 TL e Bovs 4 L P E S R P o TP Ty
. ] hareunder by Cobnal 05 oires £1wr a8 1420 CHom B 800S00 4my 0] T BEOcS 1THR B 0 09C7 4 31 OTIR ACLE
rﬂulﬁv_q had Bv: Racelved Bv Phohe Resul: O Yes @ No_ AcdlPhone ¥
? ) ‘2.1?‘[12 .."}‘ <A Fax| Relun O VYes i Mo AddtFax#:
L i
/J.;,,z-/—f '&Ul /(L ,,/ “ ;’xi’,\/?bu‘g; gt REMARKS! -
Rellnqulshad By: { B qﬁeeivad By: emai! results
Tine: NGLADDEN@APACHECORP.COM
Delivered By: (Circle One) ) Sample Condtion  CHECKED BY Zconder@rice-ecs.com, Bbaker@rice-ecs.com,
i Cool _ Intact ifiale) ire- . i i T
e S . é/ Toives (e .5"? hconder@rice-ecs.com; Lweinheimer@rice-ecs.com
t Cardinal cannot accopt verbal changes. Please fax written changes to 505-3034476
dy
bRy
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND °* HOBBS, NM 88240

June 13, 2019

BRUCE BAKER

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: NM S BATTERY

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 06/06/19 14:00.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-18-11. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials, All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

wwew. toeq. texas. govifield/nallab accred certif.html,

Cardinal Laboratertes is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

%/&»-M‘&e -

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Paget1of7 |
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: {575) 393-2432

Received: 06/06/2019 Sampling Date: 06/06/2019

Reported: 06/13/2019 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: NM S BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact

Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker

Project Location: NONE GIVEN
Sample ID: SP 1 @ SURFACE (H901987-01)
BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: BF

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <(1.050 0.050 06/11/2018 ND 2.22 111 2.00 0.995
Toluene* <(.050 0.050 06/11/2018 ND 1.86 93.2 2.00 0.501
Ethylbenzene* <0,050 0.050 06/11/201% ND 2.17 109 2.00 314
Total Xylenes* <{.150 0.150 06/11/2015 ND 5.64 94.0 6.00 3.49
Total BTEX <{.300 0.300 06/11/2019 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 100 % 73.3-129
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blark BS “a Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

GRO Ce-C10* <10.0 10.0 06/08/2019 ND 244 122 200 1.39
DRO »>C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 06/08/2019 ND 221 111 200 0.645
EXT DRO >(28-C36 <10.0 10.0 06/08/2019 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 96.7 % A1-142
Surrogate: 1-Chiorooctadecane on % 37.6-147

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Labdly andl Dimbges. Cachnilt Babdily And CMACS #:0utvd rémeédy for My CMM antng, wWhithis Bidd o COMIACS o Lo, shil be bmdtd to the smount paid by chent for analyses. AN cams, wadudng those for regigence

any xher cause whadsoever shall be deemed vared unless made in wrbng and receved by Cardnal withn thaty (30} days afer complebion of the applicable servce.

In o event shal Cardnal b4 Mbie for nodental o contequentdl damages,

inchithng, without Imdabon, busess itemuplind, Yot of use, o loss of pofMs ncurmred by ceent. s submdanes, affilates or successors aneng owt of o relaced o the performance af the srvces hertunder by Cadenal, regardiess of whether such

Chem 3 based upon any of the Jbave StXed reasmns oF gherwise, Results relate only t the samples entifed sbave. Thas report shall nat be reproduced except in full with witten 3pproval of Carnal LADOMnES.

= 2 NS e

=

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Resuits For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 06/06/2019 Sampling Date: 06/06/2019
Reported: 06/13/2019 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: NM S BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location; NONE GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 1' (H901987-02)

BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: BF
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qual¥fier
Benzene* <Q,050 0.050 06/11/2019 ND 2.22 111 2.00 0.995
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 06/11/2019 ND 1.86 93.2 2.00 0.501
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 06/11/201% ND 2.17 109 2.00 3.14
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 06/11/2019 ND 5.64 94.0 6.00 349
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 06/11/201% ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 123 % 73.3-129
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Resuilt Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank B85 %% Recovery True Valve QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <100 10.0 06/08/2019 ND 244 122 200 1.39
DRO »C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 06/08/2019 ND 221 111 200 0.645
EXT DRO >(28-C36 <10.0 10.0 06/08/2019 ND
Surrogate: I-Cliloreactane 885 % 21442
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctadecane 84.1% 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Labdty and Damaqes.  Cordinals babdily and oients excusve remedy for any clm angng, whether based m conbact of o, shal be fimded to the amownt paed by chent for anabyses A clams, ndudng those Far negligence and
any other fause whatsomwtr shal by degmed wAwed unless made @ wndng and feXeved by Caond wtfi teely (X)) dayt aRer complebon of the appicable servce. [ no avent shad Cardnal be labie for dodemal Or CONSEQUEADM  SIMadES,
ncudng, wthout imasbon, buuness imemupnons, loss of ute, o loss of proMs mcurred by Wl Mt bsdanes, JffiaEt & dukedors anmng out o o related to e perfomance of the servces hereunder by Cahoal, regandess of whéther fuch
Odem 13 BIsed UPpON 3Ny Of e bove LD FEASONS Of ONErwse, RESWT rtlabe only t the samples dentfied above. Thys repart shall ot be reproducad escept in full wath wotten approval of Carcinal Labaratones,

‘ﬂ/,’,z,z P

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND © HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 06/06/2019 Sampling Date: 06/06/2019
Reported: 06/13/2019 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: NM S BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: MNONE GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 2 @ SURFACE (H901987-03)

BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: BF
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 06/11/2019 ND 2.22 111 2.00 0.995
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 06/11/2019 ND 1.86 93.2 2.00 0.501
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 06/11/2019 ND 217 109 2.00 314
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 06/11/2019 ND 5.64 94.0 6.00 349
Total BTEX <0,300 0.300 06/11/2019 ND
Swrrogate; 4-Bromafluorobenzene (PILC 106 % 733-129
TPH BO1SM mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Anzlyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 06/08/2019 ND 244 122 200 139
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 06/08/2019 ND 221 111 200 0.645
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 06/08/2019 ND
Swrrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 940 % 11-142
Surrogare: I-Chioroactadecane 95.0 % 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE.  Labdty snd Damages, Caondls babdty and chents eduive remedy fir any cam antag, whethir bated n contract o tort, shall be bmited to the amownt pad by chent for analyses Al dams, achdng twse o negigence and
any other ciuse whatsoever shal be detmed waned wnless made 1 wnbng and receved by Cardnal wathn ety (30) days after compiemon of the appheaile tenoce.  [n no event shall Cardnal DE SaDie for Modental or consequintal  dRmages,
inghyhng, without bmfzhon, busness nfermupbons, lom of uwse or koss of poMs mcurred by dnt, As subsibanes, affistes or succatsors anaing ot of O relmed w the perfomance of e Sericed Nenbundlr By Cardhdl regintdis of whethér dush
b it based upon any of the above stated Easont or othirwise. RASUILS relate only W the Jamples. henbfied abOve. TIus nepoet Shall POt be regeoduced except in Al with whtten apparval of Clndnal LIDoratons.

T Ty T e e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL

I_ =3 b © rato nes PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND °® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS

BRUCE BAKER

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOEBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 06/06/2019 Sampling Date: 06/06/2019
Reported: 06/13/2019 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: NM S BATTERY Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Qldaker
Project Location: NONE GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 2 @ 1' (H901987-04)

BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 06/11/2019 ND 2.37 118 2.00 1.08
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 06/11/2019 ND 2.37 119 2.00 0.114
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 06/11/2019 ND 2.23 111 2.00 1.10
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 06/11/2019 ND 6.70 112 6.00 1.29
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 06/11/2019 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 100 % 733119
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quaiifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 06/08/2019 ND 244 122 200 1.39
DRO »>C10-C28* «<10.0 10.0 06/08/2019 ND 221 i11 200 0.645
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 06/08/2019 N
Swrrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 868 % 41142
Swrrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane %S %5 37.6-147
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Anaiyte

PLEASE NOTE: wabity and Damages Carhnal's babdity and chents muchuree remedy for any dam wnang, whether Dased n CONUBCt of tort, dhul be bmted o the amount padd by chent for aiahses. Al daems, Mdudng INOE for Adglgence and
Ay ot Chuse whatsoever Shafl De deemed Warved LNlEss made N wnONg 30d receved Dy CHOMM wethin Dety (30) diys afer complenon of N JppCIe sariid. 16 nd event shall Cirdndl be Wable for nodental or consequental damages,
NG, wAhOUt EMAIon. Dusiness bervuphans, s of use, o st of prodls acured Dy cent, #5 Subbdiess, aMbaies o Sucredstrt anung Oowt &f o reMed o i pdrfemrance of the servces hereunder by Cardingl, regardiess of whether such
clasm 13 based upon any of the above stred reasons or ctherwse. Resuits relate orly 1o the samples denbhied sbove. This report shal nok be reproducad £xcept i Aull with watten approval of Carsinal Labortones.

cz,z,‘a 2 o

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ® ROBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

5-06 The recovery of this surrogate is outside control limits due to sample dilution required from high analyte concentration andfor
matrix interference's,

QR-03 The RPD value for the sample duplicate or MS/MSD was outside of QC acceptance limits due to matrix interference. QC batch
accepted based on LCS andfor LCSD recavery andfor RPD values.

- & spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for andfor X ch was accepl on acceptable

QM-07 The spik utside tance limits for the MS andfor MSD. The batch ted based ble LCS
recovery.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or abave the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

= Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

e Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500C-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

FLEASE NOTE: Labdty and Damages. Caronafs habity and chent’s eaduswe remedy for any Oum anseg, whethes DSEd 1 COOUBEE OF T0ML, ShSl DE WIMEO 10 D BMOWIL Phd Dy chént for MalyIel AN O, ocludng thost R neghginde ane
any other cause whaomvir ShAI bi deemed wuned UAKSS Made In wibg M0 rceed by Cardndl withn Wty (30) days ofter tomplebon of the sppcable serwce.  [n no evenl shall Cardnal be kible fw wodenal or consequental damages,
inchudng, wibtul EmAgbtn, bubne nempotnd, lol of M, br %R of proMi weumid by dasL m% fubtdants, MINE O SRS anEog Out OF or relied to the performance of the tencoes hereunder by Carthnal, regartiess of whether suh
daim 13 based upon any of e AbOVE SERtE rEaSONS O Otherwse, Resuts relate only 1o e sampies ientfted atove. TIIS report Shall ACt be rEprOGUCET @CEPt il Al wiLh WTIEN approval of Cardnal LaboraTongs.

4":"‘”3' 2l e~

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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RDINAL

_aboratories
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST
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101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

Company Name: %\% i Col Pk rLer BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: /Idxr/L P.O. #:
Address: Company:
City: State: Zip: Attn:
Phone #: Fax #: Address:
Project #: Project Owner: |City:
Project Name: A/rn2 .m- Q\Q\\Qh\ _mﬁ»m“ Zip:
Project Location: Al S famresy __u:o:o #:
Sampler Name: m\mﬁ\\x _mmx%“
FOR LAB USE DNLY MATRIX |PRESERV] SAMPLING
o
N 1 N .x W
Lab I.D. Sample L.D. FHHE 1413 w
2|2 |2|E &le|d|8|e N| &
AR FIFIEIMEIHE BRE Q W
HoIq&7 ol2|8|2|318|2|5|2|8|5]| pate | Time .
P2 @) Sudace bers ¥/ )/
Zls/1 e 2’ | a®:5% )
3lsP2 @ Serface, '} w28 {
Y2 & 2° §¢1s 4030 1|1}
PLEASE NOTE: Liabiity &0 DRMages. CANGNaTs TABUY and cienrs exchisive farwdy 10! iy Gialm arsing wheTher besad  contrac! of (0, Shall b Biled 1o the ameunt paid By I hent 157 8

snalyses, AR cisfrs including these for naglipence and any othor cause whatsosver thall be desmed waived unisss mads in wrting and recenved by Curdingl within 30 deys slier completen of the sopicatia

service. In no wvent shal Cardinal be kable for of
wifilntes or successon

ldh Time: 3,
T oy
Relinquished By Date:

_ Time:

wathout INESGON, DUSING3S INMeITupons, oas of uss,
izing out af or relsted fo the performance of sanices heraunder by Cadinsl,

gardisss of whether stch cioim is based up

. O loSE

of pralits incumed by ¢hent, ity subnftaries.
of the above stated PeRsons of othatwise

Delivered By: (Circle One)
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other:

24 #g9

Sample Condition CH
Cool Intact

ECKED BY:
(Initials)

e | y=.

Relinquished By: Date: P m. Phone xmmr.n O Yes [0 No _>nnﬂ3oaw #:
) Fax Result: O Yes O No |AddiFax#

REMARKS:
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District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720
District Il

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720
District lll

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170
District IV

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

QOil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
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CONDITIONS

Action 2302

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

APACHE CORPORATION 873

303 Veterans Airpark Ln Action Number:

Midland, TX 79705 2302

Action Type:
[C-141] Release Corrective Action (C-141)
CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition Date
bbillings None 7/20/2021
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